MUNICIPALITY OF OKAHANDJA

Tel: (062) 50 5100 Fax: (062) 50 1746

Email: info@okahandja.org.na 65 Martin Neib Avenue



Office of the CEO P O BOX 15 OKAHANDJA

Enq: T. N. Shikongo

NAMIBIA

7 October 2021

Makalani Bricks and Sand cc Plot 77 PO Box 880 Okahandja Tel.: 062 - 503868

Dear Sir/Madam,

RENEWAL OF CONTRACT TO MINE SAND FROM OKAHANDJA RIVER : MAKALANI BRICKS AND SAND CC

With reference to your letter dated 31 May 2021, on the above-stated subject;

This letters serves to confirm that your letter was discussed by Council on the 31 August 2021 and the following resolution was passed, Council resolution number CR13.2.9/31/08/2021;

- 1. That Council approval is granted for the renewal of contract for Makalani Bricks to do Sand Mining from Okahandja River;
- That penalty fees from 2003 to date be paid to Council;
- 3. That Makalani Bricks to sign a Pro-Forma Environmental Contract for Sand Mining;
- 4. That Makalani Bricks to conduct an Environmental Impact Assessment including an Environmental Management Plan at the proposed area;
- 5. That Makalani Bricks to obtain an Environmental Clearance Certificate at their own cost form the Ministry of Environment and Tourism
- 6. That Makalani Bricks to obtain a Sand Mining Permit from Council for their Sand Mining Activities

7. That Makalani Bricks to maintain and rehabilitate area to be mines as per the EIA/EMP

Yours Faithfully,

George Mwazi

Acting Chief Executive Office

0 7 0CT 2021

P.O. Sox 15. Okahandja

Officer 20 5031 20

Officer

All Official Correspondence to be addressed to the Chief Executive Officer

THE GARDEN TOWN OF NAMIBIA